In terms of the aforesaid policy, Iserveu is a material 
subsidiary of the Company.

11. REDEEMABLE PREFERENCE SHARES:
During the year, the Company had subscribed to 33,444 
- 0.1% redeemable non-cumulative preference shares 
(“RPS”) of ₹10 each of Iserveu on a premium of ₹ 14,940/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty 
only) per redeemable non-cumulative preference share 
for a term of 15 years aggregating to total consideration 
of ₹ 4,999.87 lacs on a preferential basis pursuant to the 
Redeemable Preference Shares Subscription Agreement 
dated March 17, 2022 (“Agreement”).

[...]

The Company is awaiting for further 
instructions from the Hon’ble NCLT before proceeding 
with any filings.

13. SHARE CAPITAL:
Pursuant to the NFL- Employee Stock Option Plan 2018 
(‘ESOP Scheme’), during the FY 2022, the Board issued 
and allotted 7,10,004 (Seven Lakhs Ten Thousand and Four) 
to the eligible employees under the ESOP Scheme (for 
information pertaining to ESOPs, please refer Annexure to 
the Directors’ Report).

Subsequent to the aforesaid allotments, the issued and 
paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2022 stands at ₹ 94,21,14,700 /- (Rupees Ninety-Four 
Crores Twenty-One Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Only) divided into 9,42,11,470 (Nine Crores Forty-
Two Lakhs Eleven Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy) 
equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

14. DEPOSITORY SYSTEM:
The Company’s equity shares are compulsorily tradable 
in electronic form. As on March 31, 2022, 99.94% of the 
Company’s total paid-up capital representing 9,41,56,270 
equity shares were in dematerialized form.